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CHESIER G. & BERTHA W. OTT
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#R-87-253
Item #5, Cycle IV, 1986-87

2nd District E
SE c¢/1 Chapman Ruad :
Q.77 acre !
D.R.3.5, R.0. tc B.R. ‘
August 27, 1986 Petition Filed 1

John O. Seiland, Esquire
Seiland and Jednorski

2% W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Chester G. & Bertha W. Ott

Rt. 1, Box 794
Harpers Ferry, WV 25425

Janes Earl Kraft '
Baltimore County Board of Education

940 York Road 21204
Phyllis Cole Friedman, Esquire

Norman E. Gerber
James G. Hoswzll
Arneld Jablon

Jean M. H. Jung
Jamer E. Dyer )
Margaref E. du Bols

Counsel for Petitioners
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Case No. R-87-252

steven R. Henderson, et ux
{|Tase No. H-87-253
Chester G. Ott, et X

B.R. be and are hereby DENIED.

Rules 8;1 through B-13 ¢

!

IR

Any appeal from this decision m

£ the Maryland Rules of Procedure.

ust be made in accordance with
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SEILAND & JEDNORSKI
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
SUITE 204
28 W. CHESAPEAKE AVE.
TOWSON. MD 21204

——

{301) az1-8200
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Y - John 0, Seiland
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5. Th

of 1984 was adopted in that it "sandwiched" a DR-3,5

a2 heavy commercial zone of BR and an offjce Zone of RO,

6. There was error made when the Comprehensive Zoning Map

of 1984 was adopted in that an arbitrary decision was made to
permit BR zoning east of these mini storage warehouses to Offutt

Road and to only permit RO zoning west of the mini storehouses up
to Chapman Road.
WHEREFORE, your Petitioners respectfully pray that the

Board of Appeals grant a reclassification in accordance with the

Petition filed herein as well as other reasons to be given at the
time of hearing.

(This Petition is being filed simultaneously and in concert

with a Petition fileg on adjacent Property at 9207 Liberty Road.)

Seiland and Jednorski

( 25 W. Chesapeake Avenue
~_.. Suite 204

Towson, Maryland

21204
321-8200

Attorneys for Petitioners
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Case No. R-87—25

Steven R. Henderson, et ux
Case No. R-87-253

Chester G, Ott, et ux

3.

economic return may be obtained from another zoning classification does not Jjust

fy reclassification from the present zoning. For so long as some viable use is

allowed under the present zoning, it should be retained. The Board does note,

however, the petitioners' argument that the unusual configuration of the

adjoining B.R. zoning merits consideration of these petitions. However, in that

the County Council and planning staff considered these very sites in the last
map process, we cannot grant these petitions unless manifest error was made.

The Board must conclude that error does not exist under these circumstances and

therefore the petitions should be denied. Additicnally, the Board takes cogni-

zance of the Master Plan for the County which is not consistent with that zoning

sought by these petitioners. The Board zlso notes the apparent error made

during the last Comprehensive Map Process which allowed a small slice of B.R.
zoning to be added to the Ott property. This was apparently an aversight or

error rmade in drafting. As the practical effects of this error are minimal, the

Board finds it unnecessary to further consider that issue,.

For the aforegoing reasons, the Board concludes that the petitioners have

not proved error and will therefore order that their petitions be denied.

ORDER

It is therefore this 1pth day of _april + 1987 by the County Board

of Appeals of Baltimore County ORDERED that the petitions for zoning reclassi-
fication of property located on the southwest side of Liberty Road, 460 feet
Southeast of the center line of Chapman Road (9207 Liberty Road) and of

property located on the southwest side of Liberty Road, 540 feet southeast of

| the center line of Chapman Rcad (9205 Liberty Road) from R.0. and D.R. 3.5 to
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IN THE MATTER OF o
3 * BEFORE THE B o, -
- CHESTER G. OTT ang : @Uuntg éﬁnarh of a\p rals of Myl4; L T
E BERTHA W. OTT, his wife « DOARD OF APPEALS Yoo . Eitimare County |
' - Moem 200 Court Hong g :
: * OF B ! sionse
i PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION * ALTIMORE COUNTY P Catoson, Margland 21204 e
* 3 et
* * * * * * * * fase fo" . . (301) -194-3180
- *
| * April 10, 1987 .
MEMORANDUM IN SUPpPQOip OF :
o RECLASSIFICATION PETITION - 5
2 w Your Petitioners, Chester G. Ott and Bertha W. Ott, his 3 :
;   . wife, in support of the Reclassificatjon Petition and in accor :
LN dance with :
) ‘ the Baltimore County Code, respectfully say: J. Michael Recher, Esquire ¥
L 1. In the adoptj 55 [LAND END JEDNORSKI e
L OPtion of the Comprehensjve Zoning Map of 1984 Poest Chesapeake Avenue
SRR the Baltimore Count o . Towson, MD 21204 7
‘ 3 Y unci €rroneously zoned Subject Property at '
3 9205 Libert 4 RE ‘
¥ Road as RO, DR-3.5 ang gp classifications : %7 Case No. R-g7-25
R 2 Subs ' i Steven R, Henderson, et ux 5
o . ubject Property fronts on Liberty Road with an %y Cag: Ng.;ga?-g53 Q
) i 1ester G, Ott, et ux ;
oy existing R £ ? :
B 9 RO zoning to a depth of aPProximately two hundred ten P Dear Mr. Recher; f
T (210) feet with the b - 1
E ‘ alanc
S DR-3.5 with the exc i by the ¢ ’ today
S €Ptlon of a triangular portion of the Property Sunty Board of Appeals in tne subject cases.
4 at the rear
) South east corner which is zoned Bg, Sincerely,
- 3. Subject pro er v !
o ) Property lies in an area north of Offutt Read }~%ﬁ;zt_C??éldl;é&;é;q?ﬁmn, ;
- and south of Chapman Ro . , - :
S P ad which contains high yge commercial Eaum C. Weidenhammep Qﬁ) :
S ro . dministrati !
SRU Property including minj Storage warehouses abutting the Property vrative Secretary :
Y on the east a ; Encl. :
- nd along its southwest Property line with BR zoning ;
S with a po : . . -
SO POSEt office, nursing home, and photography shop, Midas - :11; :gri g;even 5, Henderson
SR . . . rs. ester G, Ott e
] Muffler Shop, Service station ang other BR zoning to the immediate gEHQSEanLKpaft §
0 f ) ¥1lis Cole Friedman Es :
- .3 east:. N . \Jquire E
T t: and with a service Station, restaurant, Forg automobile ?;gfmcE.cemmr ) f
S 3 U. Hoswell i
SRS agency, small shopping center Arnold :
R and other BR ine : hold Jablon i
e P Oad and preceeding west along Liberty Road. hiﬁams E. Dyer !
RN, 4 Ther ‘argaret E, dy Bois rEn’:f’ : 't:r”\ §
¥ . e was er X i R ¥
o Ior made when the Comprehensive Zoning Map " ﬂ L i) §=
S of 19 ' o i 14
o 84 was adopted in that this Property contained an erroneous L;“ L o 5
-3 BR zonin FERIO e :
O 9 on a triangular Section of its Southeast corner which !
PR occurred from a ; : SALAIS AT i
. % smitano & JroNonski drafting Mmistake made on the 1971 map ang repeated 3 Z!ji“!i!"! Gri 'CE E '
T ATTORMEYS AT Law 2 . - “1“ @54;
E e SUITE 204 in the SUbsequent Zoning maps. ‘E . A hi\i—‘-‘ -
. Z8 W. CHESAPEAKE AvE. P }ma.:ﬁ
i' 4 TOWSON, MO 21204 S - ; : L
3 t301) !_2-|-a:no X o ‘r.k,‘- ; JR—
;Z:i .
i ¥ - ™ - B o
f%f, : i s ‘é s s I f% ,
f -11IN THE MATTER oF & : BEFORE {E ¢ £ ¥
ISTEVEN R. HENDERSON, ET UX COUNTY BOCARD OF APPEALS '
Sw/s LIBLRTY RGAD, 460" S INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDLNCE
c¢/1 CHAPMAN ROAD : OF :
{9207 LIBERTY ROAD) :
L Chairman, ¥
AND : BALTIMORE COUNTY !
THE AFPLICATION OF TO... ¥illian F. Hackett - Appeals Board Date._Decerber 1, 1936 _
2 CHESTER G. OTT, ET UX : CASE NO. R-87-252 a8
: SW/s LIBERTY RUAD, 540' SE FROM_ Charles E, Burnham 3, Plang Review Chief, Department of Permits & Licenses
- c/1 CHAPMAN ROAD : AND ?
(9205 LIBERTY ROAD) SUBJECT..0ctober, 1986 ~ April, 1987 Zoning Reslassification c
__________________ Til; 139( . 2 = Cycle IV
i FCR RECLASSIFICATION FRCM : CASE NO. R-87-253 :
‘ D.R. 3.5/R.0. to B.R. :
2nd ELECTION DISTRICT : Ttem # 5 Property Owner: Chester G. and Bertha W, Ctt i
: 2nd COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT Contract Purchaser: §
5:; : . Location: S?/S Liberty Poad, #9205, SL0' SE é.
E oA trrrrororroroozo: CHE R 2 2 T A B ¢/1 Chapman Road i
;é EnStmg Zon.ing: D.R. 305; R.0. Z
£ OPINION Proposed Zoning: B.R, ;
Tl - Acress 0.77 o
i Districts 2nd. ?-
?ﬁ; These matters come before the Board as petitions for reclassifications, 5
},g seeking a change in the current zoning of the properties from R.0. and D.R. 3.5 : ;
L) Any change of use shall require s change of use and occupancy permit, P
3 to B.R. The cases were consclidated for hearing in that the properties are All such structures or buildings shall comply to the Baltimore County :
Dutlding Code as amended by Council Bill #17-88 or the Codes in effect e
o | adjacent and identical relief is sought. The properties are located along at the time of changs, g_
; Liberty Road at 9205 and 9207 Liberty Road. Each property has approximately 80- CEB/ %
v = _
foot frontage along Liberty Road and extends 400 feet deep. g% Ay
Ir support of the petitions, the property cwners produced two witnesses, ?
Richard L. Smith and Bernard Semon. Mr. Smith, an expert in zoning, site é
plarning, and engineering, testified as a project manager employed by Kidde §
£
Consultants, Inc., He testified that the current zoning on the properties was in § z _
P L Lo
error. As a basis for this opinion, the witness ¢ited the extensive B.R. zoning §' | o
S N
in the area which immediately abuts the Qtt preperty and extends southeasterly Eiiq h ég -
.f?z . ,.g-? .
along Liberty Road. This zening further extends southerly and in effect wraps %?3 - | RN
L £ o
around the rear of the subject site. Mr. Smith also opined that the area was not g; - _
lcomprehensively zoned. This opinion was reached in view of the varicus nixes in o ke
B _ S
izoning throughout the area. Mr. Semon, an expert in the area of real estate g o ‘ -
,acpralsal, testified as to the properties' current uses and that the present P _gf . j;? |
o . L :
i [ L
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¥
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Case No. R-87-252
Steven K. Henderson, et ux

and
Cas2 No. R-87-253
Chester G. Ott, et ux 2.

zoning economically restricted the development of these properties from their
higheét and best use. F[or these reascns, he felt the zoning to be in error.

- HIn opposition to the petitions, People's Counsel produced James G. Hoswel
é plénhér‘with'the_Office bf Planning & Zoning. Mr. Hoswell stated that the
ﬁurrent zoning does afford a rgasonable use for the properties. He added that
the Couucil,.through the planning staff, had considered the zZoning options
available for these properties during the last Comprehensive Map Process and had
sélccted the current R.0./D.R. 3.5 designations. A granting of the petitions,
per M. Hoswell, would constitute a commercial strip along this corridor which
Mr.VHoswell and hié staff opposes. Also testifying in opposition to the peti«
Eions werﬁggwo neighborhood residents, Mrs. Klohr and Mr. Stang. They fear the
%ncreasing éommercialization of the area., Furthber, James Janis representing the
Liberty Development Corporation opined that Association's opposition to the
petitions. Specifically, he anticipated an access problem on this site should
it be allowed to develop commercially and also cited the abundance of commercial
zoning already in exist31ue in this area.

As in all'reclassification pstitions, this Board ié boun& to review the
pPLifion pursuant to the mandate of Section 2-58.1 of the Baltimore County Code.
‘h'* sec*ion provides that the pctition cannot be grantcd and reclassification
allowed unless the Board finds that there has been substantial change in the
neighborhood or that the last classification of the property was in error.

There was nd allégation that the neighborhood has changed since the last
CShbrehenSive Map Process. Insofar as error, the Board must reject'the petie

ticners' claim of economic-induced error. That is, merely because a higher
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} PETITION FOR ZONING RE-CLASSIFIC o | NTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE Manflandﬂepanmemoﬂianspartanaﬁ___ e Willam K. Hellmam
- . g & ) PN BRI Secratary
: ‘ . State High aAdmimistration ; L LTI,
; EPTION AND/OR VARIANCE BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE Mr. Walter Hackett, Chairman . : anway Admi 4&&.&5_:;:1 '{Mﬁ al Kasso
; SPE CIAL EXC ’ ’ ’ TO.._Board. L ARpeals .. .. _____ Date_ --lecemban 9.1 98E. - Adminatrator
! : 1Y: ou 2 Office of Planning and Zoning it |
COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: County and which is B0 March 9, 1987 FROM____Ian J. Forrest, January 6, 1987
; TO THE . situate in Baitimore County " 5 ] commomcewec. (000077t FROM.___Ian l. Forr: Dt L e L _
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of th% ggngg%nalll‘;aade a part hereof, hereby p_fé(‘)’-;ltilgg l_(.z}v)u 1-?5 e coLmTY grFIcE bLoG, Mr. William Hackett Re: Baltimore County
: described in the description and platdattciifiig:d property be re-classified, pursuant to the Z »% @ Towson, Maryland 21204 SUBJEC‘I‘----.F.QQLQS:.J‘IJ..Q&LiQD-Pﬁ,tLLiQDE - Cycle IV Chairman [tem # 5
that the zoning status of the herein des R r_::-& 'm . John 0. Seiland, Esquire Board ofprpeal S Property Owner: Chester
; -3= R T o . L i1dis s .
; ; from an ___EQ__&__D.P:--3--5————_-—~ ZOS? ﬂ?r?i Special Exception, under the ~T 3 o §e11and and Jednorsl:i County Office Building G. and Berthg W. Otc
of Baltimore County, Ir in the attached statement; and ( o the herein described property, DA 25 W. Chesapeake Avenue Towson, Maryland 21204 Contract Purchaser:
; zone, for the reasons %g;igg Regulations of Baltimore County, to us CR Chas tman Towson, Maryland 21204 Location: SW/3S Liberty
1 said Zoning Law and GOWES TEEEUE T AN :‘:r‘_ : Road (Maryland Route 26)
L e e . . . #9205, 540' SE centerline
o e ———— o ® RE: Item No. 5 - Cycle No. IV . i _ s
:.’% for _______________________________________________ Eg ?E U: = MEMBERS R Case NO. R‘B?"%’EB Thls Office is unable at thls t’lme tO make Comments r‘egar‘dlng ghapman Rgad D R
e a ) - . ) ) xistin oning: D.R.
o eemmmmmmmmmmmeoommee oo T Tt g e T gzzi;ég?géatfi;"gitggigrﬁt' et ux the seventeen properties listed for zoning reclassification without more 3.5, R % 8
TR - . H T Q o] e - Al . . N ~
% p___________-—-—-———-"'."""-'_Eﬁé;{i;gﬁga—s};_témem, a variance from the following section ?; ?": 9[% Department of detalled information on th'e attached plats Election District: Znd
j and (3) for the reﬁs‘ﬁns -%,lgefl{leelﬂxlatiuns of Baltimore County: ~ N Traffic Engineering Dear Mr, Seiland: : Att: James Dyer Acres: 0.77
k. . 1 < - . N .
! the Zoning Law and Zon " w State Roads Commission I you have any questions concerning this mats ponooer, 1985-April 1987 Froposed Zoning: B.R.
map JLUZT . . This reclassification petition has been timely filed wit% the g S matter, you may ZonTlng Reclassification
H - i - ureau of L] . . :
: ¢ Fire Prevention Board C_’f. Appeals for a public hearing within the October-April contact Mr. Gerard A, Zitnik at 494-2762 Cycle IV
s Hoealth Do reclassification cycle {Cycle 1V). It has been reviewed by the :
o) Fepartment zoning office as to form and content and has also been reviewed hy Dear Mr. Hackett:
j E.D. o Froject Planning the Zoning Plans Advisory Commitiee. The review and enclosed 1 i i
; DATE o f- i Building Department comments from the Committee are intended to provide you and (he On review of the zoning §ubm1;ta1 of November, 1986
—-——-——-‘T._ rosed o Board of Appeals wilh an insight as to possible conflicts or the State H%ghway Admlnls.;tratlon Bureau of.EngJ_neerlng
200 L aard of Education problems that could arise from the requested reclassification or A(.:C@SS Permlts will require the proposed right-of-way
i CJ” toning Administration uses and improvements that may be specified as part of the line for Lll:_)«erty Road, Maryland Route 26, to be shown on
Al 1000 Irdustrial request. They are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of @ revised site plan.
* Development the zoning action requested, ;
; o] . Be advised, the right-of-way limits shown are tentative
Vs 8 ke If it has been suggested that the petition forms, descriptions, g and subject to final design phase.
) briefs, and/or the site plans be amended so a5 to reflect betier 3 n | , . L
i W/ 5 31 [7 O compliance with the zoning regulations and/or commenting agencies! BS” » Forrest, L?u"v.itor : e I you have any questions or.desu’e any ad'dltlonal
ibed by The Baltimore County Code. standards and policies, you are requested (o review these REAU OF ENVIR{NMENTAL SERVICES ~ntormation for this segment of L}berty Road, hary]gnd
serty is to be posted and advertised as prescribe y ' . comments, make your own judgment as to theip accuracy and submit 1JF:pb Route 26, E)]ease contact th1§ office or Mr. Dave Guigret
* Fropery Re-classification, Special Exceptlion andéort]:ia;ﬁilili%‘z the necessary amendments to this office on or before March 17, . of Stare Highway Administration-Bureau of Highway Design. -
53 1. or we, agree to pay exf’.ense?-tqfnabg;g fuefther agree to and are to be b”‘i’:\iv f%r Baltimore 19.8?- In the event that any requested amendments are not received - 3
o posting, etc., upon filing of thl}_g, Fteir:l;ge '‘County adopted pursuant to the Zoning prior 1o this date, the petition will be advertised as originally Very truly yours, iy F
N regulations and restrictions of Ba submitted. | : =
;% Cf_nunty‘ } . M :-_J.:. f'pj‘
; . . Legal Owner(s): In view of the fact that the submitted site plan does not indicate ’ . — f’fH
i = Gentract Purchaser: Pertha W. Okt - 8 proposed use at this time, the comments from this Commitiee are Charles Lee, Chief o G
3 P &2 U (Type or Bzint Name) general in nature. If the request is granted and an additional Bureau of Engr. Access P%rm%g
! 32 hearirg is required at a later date nore detailed 2
t Name) i s € detalled comments will ] pIS
: Gy, ((Type or Prin ‘Zé_&,{ 4&?7)"_-_,(‘% ----------------- be submitted at that time. by: George Wittman - 2 .
i v Signature L-Cus s =
:_4.5 E-—B . ~Signature Chester G. _?-t_*;'- ______________________ CL-GW:es 7~
: 0 Tﬁ'J: e m e ——— e ————— ___-_—_--.—‘_:-_-Nﬂme) . J 0 ]
S em—mmmmmmmmmmmn (Typ7T Print cc: . Ogle _
% % éﬁd‘i’e“ e, N w2 (<2 25NN John 0. Seiland, Esq.
= é 8 _________________________________________ Signature attaChment
% City and State My telsphone number is 101-333-135Q
-3 - . Teietypewniter for impaired Hearing or Speech
Attorney for Pgt‘lgﬂn:;a & Rt. 1 Box 794 - 383-7555 Baitimore Met'o — 565-0451 D.C. Meiro — 1-800-492.5062 Statew:de Toll Fres
s' ‘301-1230;1 a?}d Jodnorskio-cccc-mm-mm - ;.aa;e;; —————— Phone No. PQ Box 717/ 707 North Caivert St., Baltimore, Maryiand 21203 - 0717 ¥
3 --8Sellang- N P ety e sons o . ooy S— e e 4 -
% {Type or_Pring Name)” . . Harpers Ferry, W. _Y_%:_E?fl_%'rj ----- X - oo e — e 5. e e S s L o s ' ) e T T
% 5 A ot Lot [ e . _ . | |
- con- oo o : : ' o
5 and phone number of legal owner, :
E . Chesapeake Ave. _______.._ ﬁ‘:‘g}%ﬁf&fﬁr or representative to be contacted . : )
N e atakiicl i ' . : ‘
John O. Seiland . ___ e . - _ ‘ , , : , . _ .
‘é :g Towson' Lflaryland ———2—1_2_9_4__________ —-—}\I-a—ﬂ-]g __________ % Manei . o A A T S D O i Sem A0 ek oA s 4 5, i R R AR e b Ao Koz g, LI, o ok it / el T i ey il " - ki " 5 o o . L - . L e
: ______________________ 321"'8200 ‘
- . ve.
1 City and State 25 W. Chesapeake A ' I - - \ . . -j———
3 - 0 ________________________ e £ i ’ [ - y e —— - . o -—
{ , hone No. 22178200 o D LTl Phone No. op 2\ BALTIMORE COUNTY ? ) D }F{j? Ry — ™ et} L ey 44
Attorney’s Telephone 0.~ - Address 2 OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING Ak = e SR ¥ - - "} " ‘
£ f | - 4 Sk
; 3 ¥/ TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 an g - . : |
- 3 ’J - 4504-23211 e ’ . ) Yy ) )
h'-k»"”“",‘;"f"* o JL 21 FG\_D -, .
BABC—Form 1 b\& NORMAN E. GERBER Fv e Maryland Department of Transportation *  Wilam K, Helimim .
! Lo - - AT Secrata o . l
: ba e State Highway Admimstration d AR . v . >
“""‘“’"”""“’“""g Mr. Arnold Jablon CNCLETT Lev . TOAPR 1986, =517 T e Aemmste ZO' LR C!" ' Hal Kassatt S '
; r. n d * e Administrator ' t
;- % Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building Y= e ;
. CTOOE 8G November 18, 198
g 4 Towson, Maryland 21204 © CER AL, 19 ’ © | I
b S _ . : Mro William Hackes: E: Ealtimore Count vy e —
' L Re: Zoning Advisory Meeting of CCTL ey 4,192¢ Chairman . i‘f‘im';‘gm ~ounty T - ) |
e e i g:gme:tcgwcn;?ﬁ ) ) F Board of Appeals Property Owner: Chester g I ! ‘ o pomg g oy e W e .
7 e s ST T - . Locgtioi' CHESTER .4 B:.ETHA . _; County Office Building and Bertha W, Ott . l ' ' M e Y Y N e -—..»3.'1...(_“14»- R R e LRPE TR [P bd o
‘.; i . / L C)TT‘E 5 ’SE_ cé Towson, Maryland 21204 Location: SW/sS Liberty Rd. L—-—_ — — —— — ' .. S Semr e e s
" i 0 . . sw/s Llueseery o, 1) i i (Route 26} #9205, 540 L , slamee e il G LA, :
g - E sar Mr. Jablon CHoPMew R, (KA 9205 LigreTw QD,) % A SE centerline Chc;pman R4 A Mk,} Fouan walel ’ ‘*0_ T g e A e
1 i i s Existing Zoning: D.R. AR Ca g R A e Y e e v e
i 1 Tlle Division of Currgnt Planning and Development has reviewed the subject - \; £ Att: James Dyer 15 R g 9 . . L!&L--Hfl' r | A g Z‘?A L g e ‘vr_A.
¥ ] petition =2 offers the following comments. The items checked below are e ) , 22 RaO. . .. —_— e m e e e - R i b =
; Page Tvo cycle TV % applicable. i I (gr:tqb._\r, 1?86-Apr11, 1987 Election District: 2ng A RSl e et o o o T
Item No. 2, u oning Rerlassification Acres: (.77 : m——
4 k . = = .- o . . e L WU a ARl e g 4 §
] March 9, 1987 (X )There are no site planning factors requiring comment, AT THIS Time | ‘53‘_% e Cycle 1v Proposed Zoning B.R. % - -: A — 7...“”* ,..‘mmfu-ff-
. ‘ lease feel free Lo 1 : (* )A County Review Group Meeting is required. & S . b L AL B o e et .
ions concerning the enclosed comments, D (A County Review Group meeting was held and the minutes will be 3 “a i Dear Mr. Hackett: i NG T ot : Paa =zl slndes
: 4 have any questio ting agency. : : . i > A BEAIRT Faa e . Y PVORT TR
. Ir  you ing Office at 494-3391 or the commen ¢ forward by the Bureau of Public Services. s — T . ‘ . @ S PR LD i TG R ESTERT LGS s
contact the Zoning £ (  )This site is part of a larger tract; therfore it is defined as a s 5 Y- On review of the submittal of 6/1G/86 for reclassifica- N N / Cih . Miaiues. o e ' ' '
{ Very truly yours, subdivision. The plan must show the entire iract., el tlon of property at ¥9205 Liberty Road, Route 26, the State D el At A SN I 1 a0
3 / » \—S ) . ) ? o3 ( JA record plat will be required and must be recorded prior * Highway Administration offers the following comments. - g g - - FELTLr ST vl Ly /_" PRI SR -.{_,-.—__ e
; N/ / s to fssuance of a building permit. 3 ' g ————— oy —— i i —— e e S S,
é; a ,'7’}4;.0 g }{,{4{. /{/[// P : ( )The access 1s not satisfactory, 3 With two (2) adjoining properties #9205 and #9207 - "»--’W?'WIV’:NJWJ fh: ST 2R ] e e — . y
; | L ( )The circulation on this site is not satisfactory. 2 requesting a zoning reclassification, the S.H.A. Bureay C U g o i 2 B ' i
' i “-a’}\MES E. DYER ) : (  )The parking arrangement is not satisfactory. 5 of Engineering Access Permits strongly recommends to Baltij- P ATE TP [S T R C i o S & N P - }
_ Chairman . ; i Parking calculations must be shown on the plan. more Counly that any and all commercial development with A g - TEP m‘ it d B - T ST
a. ing Plans Advisory Committee 2 }This property contains soils which are defined as wetlands, and : aceceéss to Liberty Road, Route 26 be by w b - [T e & Z?...,mr ; 1 & : o B TRl b 4
. Zoning 1 : ; Y ‘ > by way of a in~common ) Fed i b . LED _ : SR
: _ ¢ development on these sails is prohibited. entrance., S AR . Y s - '
3 : ( JConstruction in or alteration of the floodplain is prohibited : ' ' Qfm NL""K { T e
JED:kkb (MS018} under the provisions of Section 22-98 of the Development g Be advised, the S.H.A. Bureau of Project Development \,ﬁ}.‘ i L '
A Regulations. ] Division is studing improvements tao Liberty Road, Route 26, "Et‘ / | i L“Af;;mdu '
Enclosures ( )0evelopment of this site may constitute a potential conflict with Lo upgrade the roadway to a five {5) lane section from e ! ; b
_ 1 the Baltimore County Master Plan. west of Marriottsville Road to Offutt Road . ﬁf - .. - e —
e _ cc: Kidde Consultants, In;a . P (  )The amended Development Plan was approved by the Planning Becard . -+ % I"“ 1 . - §
; 1020 Cromwell Bridge Roa [ on . However, a xi i i ' > L ; . ) ‘3
3 Towson, Maryland 21204 § { )landscaping: Must comply with Baltimore County Landscape Manual. ta commercia) uzg S?T?gipogi Eges‘?g]:t“.’g resfdf”:ial use PQ\ l Vg N 4
: b {  )The property is located in a deficient service area as defined by : N L Neos o Tequlre S.H.A. improvements Rl ] . : £
1 > through S.H.A. Permit with the posting of a bond or "= o 3
P Bil1 178-79. No building -2rmit may be issued until a Reserye Letter of Credit to e S ‘ , Y — 5wk i S
1 v Capacity Use Certificate has beea issued. The deficient seryice : Juarantee construction. ST e &\‘ ..},’, 3 52 ) W
3 i F 1 s . TR e ‘H.L.:"-“ . Al .- B ) begon . $ ' ‘ wgi - “\ ‘
} (O )The property 1s Tocated in a Traffic area ContraTled by a D" level very truly yours, i~y INEIRY, 5! | ‘ g
v intersection as defined by Bill 178-79, and as conditions change : \ _ - |
b traffic capacity may become more lVimited. The Basic Services Areas W —r : Aaient e o _ ia o _,
] B are re-evaluated annually by the County Council, v . R R R ‘o 2 068l B : x g Y v
i = ; i (%}Additi nal comments: Charles Lee, Chief _ 3 ) , e IS i Rhalaitrde] Sika & & Sy A 4
o 3 = [E SUBTECT Prapeetyw 15 B zoansis Awy Furuge Bureau of Engr. Access permits p g e v et T P > ataah L R B & }
4 3 REVELCPHMENT QE THE S(TE MusT MEmL T = by s : petgean DDt : ‘ “Q ; 'ﬁ' | -4
- § ; Kmou i REQIE T oF [, B v & - ¢ YA o S AT AT y: George Wittman S i 3“a : : §
[ 3 Y . A el - 3 & N
cc: J. Qgle My tolsoh ber | 101 1350 ) Py ‘!\ " . i , ¥
g '., ' = o . . - # i . : 1 ;
: David Fields, Acting Chief y wophans numberis____301-333-135 R RS . W O, 14 I“! . oy b
E: ; Current Planning and Devel t Teigtypeasiiar fof Impared Heanng of Sgesch R k! u-\ I s o I {\. g
P cc:  James Hoswell : g evelopmen 3837555 Baitimare Metro — 5650451 0.C. Metro -- 1 B0D-492-5062 Statewids Toll Free . Yo ‘}( ol ;] S VI ]
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xacdrw | FIRE DEPARTMENT

ST/ TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204-2586
> 494-2500

PAUL H. REINCKE

CHIEF 1986

October 22,

Mr. Arnold Jablon

Zoning Commlssioner

office of Planring and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Taowson, Maryland 21204

William Hackett
Chairman, County Board of Appeals

Attention:

EE: Property Owner: Chester G. and Bertha W. Ott

Location: gW/s Liberty Road, #9205, 540' SE centerline Chapman Road

Item No.: 5 Zoning Agenda: Cycle IV

Gentlemen:
Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this

Bureau and the comments below marked with an "X® are applicable and required
to ke corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

( ) 1. Fire hydrants for the referencea property are required and shall be
located at iIntervals or feet along an approved rouad in
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
Department of Public Works.

{ ) 2. A second means of wvehicle access is required for the site,

F ) 3 The vehicle dead end condition shown at

L2
EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.

( J) &. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation,

( x) 5 The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall
comply with all applicable r=aquirements of the National Fire Protection
Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code®, 1976 edition prior
to occupancy,

r ) 6., Site plans are approved, as drawn.

«C )y 7.

The Fire Prevention Bureau has nc comme age-this time. .
/ J :i? , 74
Noted and ' - 6

; 2_{{ Approved:

ire Prevention Bureau
Special Inbpectien Division

/b
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. County, by Suthocty of the daltimore Coumty
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7, LEGAL NOTICENS

ION FOR ZONING RECLASSIFICATICN
© Case Mo. R-87-253

LUCATION: Southwest Side of Liberty Road. 540
{nat Soulhess of e Canteding of Chapman Road
(9205 Libarty Road) - ,

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
25870

PUBLIC HEARING: Tuesday, March 24, 1967, &8
10:00 am .

Tha Cour.y Board of Appeals for Baftimore

R

Chaner, wii hotd & public heanng:

ilind

™ T TR TP

e e T

B e nuaars ke i : - o ; ™.

DESCRIPTICN OF PROPERTY
LOCATED AT 9205 LIBERTY ROAD
SECOND ELECTION DISTRICT
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

THIS DESCRIPTION IS FCR RECLASSIFICATION OF THE PROPERTY

FROM 'RO' AND 'DR-3.5' TO 'ER'.

BEGINNING FOR THE SAME at a point located on the southwest
side of Liberty Road, 540 feet, more or less, southeast of the
centerline of Chapman Road, thence binding on the southwest side
of Liberty Road (1) South 50 degrees 30 minutes East 80.00 feet,
(2) South 36 degrees 5B minutes West 482.60 feet, to intersect
the southwest property line of the tract and the existing
'‘DR-3.5'/'BR' zone line as shown on Baltimore County zoning Map
NW7I; thence continuing to bind on the 'BR' Zone Line and said
property line (3) North 50 degrees 07 minutes West 80.09 feet,
thence (4) North 36 degrees 5B minutes East 481,60 feet to the
place of beginning.

SAVING AND EXCEPTING from this description that portion of
the tract currently zoned 'BR'.

CONTAINING 0.77 acres of land, more or less.

01-86116 1986

KCI Job Order No. June 12,

RLS/aeb

Revised August 22, 1986

e e L R o Ao T P e S e

rociassity . . . .grch b
o Tomctasty e popeny fom en RO, and DR Pikesville, kd., —20ch % 19__ 87
Al thnt parcel o nd in tha 2ne Election Distnct . . R
of Bakimore Courty ERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement
BEGINNING for the sam: at 8 point located on . . -
for : . . : o -
%Eﬁggtzfg:%?ggggiza @ in the NORTHWEST STAR, a weekly
. thence on southwest - ~ v » =
uwwmmmsﬂﬂmmm-mmmmem- vlished in Pikesville, Baltimore
S aRa ST 2lith
v aaum Dhasranomie 1and before the day of
¢ own on Baitimons County Zoning Map NW 71 . o~
thency continuing o bind on the "BR’ Zone Lina [ 19 u?
MMMWIS)NMNSOMMOT
minuies West 8009 tsat, thence (4) North 38 . . .
degreee 56 minucs Exsl 451 0 e 0teoas - p1 i cation appearing on the
® a . 0
NG FTING from ot £ R, o?
m;s;m ; A:Dj'nga ﬂvw t day (s i A 019
CONTANING 0TTscresfland, moreoriess.  JD1ication app earing on the
; propert . 5 R
Er.i'r."a?nm;n plat p.:'nc?'u:‘"w?m(’:ﬁ.“;’nﬁﬁ + cay of v 19
Dapartmeni . . — . - . .
E o svomsroe  $lication appearing on the
WILLIAM T HACKETT. CHAIRMAN l
* COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS day of y19
S oo T e T THE NORITHWEST STAR
£,
Phio Al
nanager §7
Cost of Advertisement $28.80
VQELAL 2{
Ry -
e ey
s

éa

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION BEFORE THE COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

FOR RECLASSIFICATION FROM D.R. 3.5
4 R.O. TO B.R. ZONE

SW/S Liberty Rd., #9205, 540' SE
of C/L of Chapman Rd., 2nd Dist.

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

CHESTER G. & BERTHA W. OIT, Case No. R-B7-253 (Item 5, Cycie 1)

Petitloners

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-

captioned matter. Norices should be sent of any hearing dates or other

Yroceedings in this amtter and of the passage of any preliminary or final

oo
£ords
o< .
Y& Q .;7 L {ﬁ
e o :
qu;% PhylliQ/Cole Friedman
& r— People's Counsel for Baltimore County
X o9
- fmt ~
[
S

Peter Max Zimmerman
Deputy People's Counsel
Room 223, Court House
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-2188

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 3rd day of February, 1987, a

copy of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to John 0. Seiland,

Esquire, and Seiland and Jednorski, 23 W. Chesapeake Ave., Towson, MD

21204, Attorneys for Petitioners.

-
-~

Peter Max Zimmerman
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PETITICON FOR RECLASSIFICATION

Case No. R-B7-253

LOCATION: Southwest Side of Liberty Road, 540 feet Southeast of the

Centerline of Chapman Road {9205 Liberty Road)

PUBLIC HEARING: Tuesday. March 24, 1987, at 10:00 a.m.

The County Board of Appeals for Baltimore County, b i
authority of i
County Charter, will hold a public hearing: o y of the Baltinore

To reclassify the preperty from an R.O. and D.R. 3.5 Zone tco a B.R. Zone

All that parcel of land in the 254 Flection District of Baltimore County

BEGINNING FOR THE SAME at a point located on the southwest
side of Liberty Rouad, 540 feet, more or less, southeast of the
centerline of Chapman Road, thence binding on the southwest side
of Liberty Road (1) South 50 degrees 30 minutes East B0.00 feet,
(2) South 36 degrees 5B minutes West 482,60 feet, to intersect
the southwest property line of the tract and the existing
'DR-3.5'/'BR' zone line as shown on Baltimore County Zoning Map
NW71; thence continuing to bind on the 'BR' Zone Line and said
property line (3) North 50 degrees 07 minutes West 80.09 feet,
thence (4) North 36 degrees 58 minutes East 481.60 feet to the
place of beginning.

SAVING AND EXCEPTING from this description that portion of

the tract currently zoned 'BR'.

CONTAINING 0.77 acres of land, more or less,

Being the property of Chester G. Ott, et ux
as shown on the plat plan filed with the Zoning Department.

BY ORDER OF

WILLIAM T. HACKETT, CHAIRMAN
COUNTY BOARD OF APPFALS
BALTIMORE COUNTY

PETITION FORE: "~
RECLASSIFICAT! o
Case No. R-87-253

co
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

OCATION: Southwest Side of ‘-
Liberty Road, 540 feet Suutheast of
the Cent~rhne of Chapman Road
b a8 Liherty Rowd)
TUBLIC HEARING: Tuesday,
March 24, 1947, at 10:00 &.m.

TOWSON, MD., Moreh

The County Board of Appeals for
Baltimore County, by authonty ol
lhe Balumore County Charter, will
hotd public heaning:

To reclassity thvg:'!rnperty from an
R.O. and D.R. 3.5 Zone to a BR.
Zore.

All that parcel of land in the 2nd
Flection District of Baltimore
County.

BEGINNING FORTHESAML al a
point located on the southwest side
of Liperty Road 540 teet, more or
Wean, sinitheast of the centerhne ol
Uhopinal hoad, TRence Tinding on
the southwest side ot Liberty Road
(1) South 50 degrees N minutes East
R.00 teet, (2} South 36 degrees 58
minutes West 482 60 feet 1o intersect
the southwest property line of the
t-act and the existing “DR-3 3'"BR’ X
Zone Line as shown on Baltimore \ ; v J
County Zoning Map NW 71 thence Y L e
continuing to bind on the ‘BR’ Zone L’ i Sl P N
Line and sand property line (3) North
30 degrees Og minutes West 80.09
feet, thence () North 36 degrees 58
minutes East 481,60 feet to the place
of brginming,.

SAVING AND.‘EXCEPTTNG‘:“;:
this descnption that portion
tract currently zoned ‘BR A e 0 -

CON TAINING 0.77 acres of land, ; RS St
T evng the property of Chester G.

Being .

()n.d?n,nshownmﬂwphtphn_ )
filed with the Zoning Department. Lo
By Order Of
wiLLIAM T. HACKETT
Chairman
County &I;atd
of Apped
Baltimore County
300 Mar. 5.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., appearing on
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CERTI{FICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Towson, Marylend FFT7—&5F

Posted for: ..---- ./.’ r/‘)j’ f"z"'i =

- el e n —e- -

Petitioner: _---5?’{1&'&;;--92--.@/.&1.4&.4%; .....................................
Location of propel'f}':-ﬂ%-.%m.ﬁ’ﬁf{a.ejﬁ?-.‘i‘fiéy{{ﬁ%zf/ ......
g/(é:/.z/émaf_/fr‘r{‘f/ﬁ.'fol”.e/ﬁffﬂ'{

Location of Sizm:---éff?’é_;ﬁ;/mﬂf.ﬁz = f,’.i-.’-az;;/ff-z-,z,_ L

- o R A
e - R s = R e 2P s e e - T o R e kS L

REMATES. e cm—ceceemeo—cemmme—eeme-——m—eEemeeeSSSesSee—esmosoSsoLeusssescsoeones meme——ama———-—
g pp—
Posted by ..dZﬁZ-:‘/Z’.&‘!:{‘F: .............. Dals of retum.--ﬁt.:'.é.-- -ag ..........
Signature
Number of Signs: 4
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DALTIMORE COUNTY

OFFICE OF PLANNING G ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3353

ARNOLD JABLON

ZONING COMMISSIONER JEAN #. H JUNG

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
March 18, 1987

J. Michael Recher, Esquire
Seiland and Jednorski

25 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

W 1881
‘gérr?g?

UL

RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATIOXN

SRR

SW/S Liberty Rd., 540" SE of the ¢/1 of Chapman Rd =
(9205 Liberty Rd.) P ] f,if :
2nd Election District - .2nd Councilmanic District e :
Chester G. Ott, et ux ~ Petitioners '® ;
Case No. R-87-253 E? E
Dear Mr. Recher: %
. !1 ¢ A (
% }A\k ‘ ‘Q}ﬂ / 4
V3~ Ht yﬁ |
. ) A :
and pOT:%s 1sft2hadv;se yeu that ¢977 28 EVX¥Z due for advertising :
sting o e above property, This f st be id i {
Orden 5o qo o y ee must be paid before an ?
THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE RECLASSIFICATION SIGN AND POUST ;'
RETURNED TO THE BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING OFFICE ON THE DAY OF ?
THE BOARD OF APPEALS' HEARING OR THE ORDER WILL NOT BE ISSUED. !
P}ease make your check payable to "Baltimore County, Maryland" %-
and remit it to Ms, Margaret E, du Bois, Zoning QOifice, Room 113, §
~ County Office Building, Towson, Maryland 21204, before the hearing. :
SALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND | o
E OF FINANCE - REVEN No ?
UE DivIsiD .
MISCFLLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT | 33158 Lo s
i
parg_ /0% 107
| ACCOUNT R I BT i
;l,“d e ‘;"»r‘- - §:_
I 2y ;
Seiland o \19,:‘::%?:_;) 7'1‘
receiven A TN o TR AL, sty o
FROM. s s eTHApunie Ave . Talaaa - ":1' s
RO RN SR £
R A Vi Y TV -
#OR: ”
B Bllimars ER- S Y “saus é‘
B VALIDATION Oon BIGHATURE OF CASMIER %
e e | i;
% ST T
cdidn vhidiareass i i e LS nr'—‘ - .
] é?.:*7bucA%a4/é é{iﬁﬂQﬂi, £2 _ -
g Fohr6—Seilatdy—toguire— February 17, 1987 I
a Seiland and Jednorski e
i 25 West Chesapeake Avenue E
: Towson, Maryland 21204
NOTICE OF REARING !
RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION ?
SW/S Liberty Rd., 540' SE of the ¢/1 of Chapmza Rd.
(9205 Liberty Rd.) 3
2nd Election District =2 C - D.
Checster G. Ott, et ux - Petitioners
; Case No. R-87-253
3 TIME: 10:00 2 n
Tuesday, March 24, 1S87 =
DATE: ¢
PLACE: Room 218, Courthouse, Towsun, Maryland
1o
T BALTIM a -
ORE ¢ ‘, — f m
OFFICE Of £, Ag‘iN]:E.v MARYLAND : .’Zf / ¢ 7%,/‘{ («
MISCELLANEO S CASHE:EE Division An ~ 59 59,, - fackett, Chairman :
, CEfPT “eDJT00  1of Appeals
DAT :
¥
ACCOuNY DY A /’5 i .
___*___““_—_h‘___,ONING OFFICE FOR ADVERTISING £* 0 i 2k
‘A WEEK BEFORE THE HEARING,  THIS ; B
. 2 ZONING OFFICE ON THE DAY GF THE ;
s  RecEvgn o7 Auouw?__uiz—q—‘-qz_____ ': i ; -
FROM,__LQ_/,”_F‘;; rEL {,ﬁ) - ———— ; s
: biavh:
e &
ron;_’_-_‘_i‘__';-’_,;,: - [, ‘ 73 : o
,w',{cffr; P T 4
{l o '-'——N_L“-.‘_*]_m ‘:.:
PoErrL, ;
T e 'ON 0% s1GNATURE oF Ao i oo i3
e ! £
s -'
‘- i [
; £ 5
,1 L e PE ,,__,..._J“
1 8-25-37
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